

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF LAW

ROBERT ABRAMS

TWO WORLD TRADE CENTER NEW YORK, N.Y. 10047 PETER BIENSTOCK
Assistant Attorney General
In Charge
Consumer Frauds
and Protection Bureau

March 18, 1983

Lawrence Brenner, Esq.
Dr. James L. Carpenter
Dr. Peter A. Morris
Administrative Judges
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-322(OL)

Dear Administrative Judges:

Enclosed please find three copies of the "Motion of Robert Abrams, Attorney General of the State of New York, for leave to file a brief as Amicus Curiae" together with three copies of the "Brief of Robert Abrams, Attorney General of the State of New York, as Amicus Curiae in Response to Suffolk County's Motion to Terminate the Shoreham Licensing Proceeding."

A copy has been sent to all persons designated on the certificate of service.

Respectfully submitted

KENNETH L. ROBINSON

Assistant Attorney General

KLR:af Encl.